
HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - February 23, 2013 - Race 2
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: $5,000 - $4,500
Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Immortal Eyes - 50.09 - April 16, 2011)
Purse: $11,000
Plus: $200 Other Sources
Available Money: $11,200
Value of Race: $11,200 1st $6,600, 2nd $2,200, 3rd $1,100, 4th $550, 5th $330, 6th $220, 7th $100, 8th $100
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 7:44 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
21Dec12 8HAW3

7Feb13 2CT2

7Feb13 2CT4

12Jan13 3CT1

8Feb13 8CT8

7Feb13 2CT3

12Jan13 3CT7

7Feb13 2CT5

5
8
7
3
1
4
6
2

Lee Chapel (Almodovar, Gerald)
Tapis Magique (Ho, Wesley)
Divine One (Hollingsworth, Brian)
Taken (Diaz, Sunday)
Smart Executive (Montano, Jose)
It'sapossibility (Maldonado, Ramon)
Cane Hill Terrace (Dooley, Clifford)
Frolic On Home (Navarro, Joshua)

118
118
120
120
118
118
118
118

LA bf
LA bf
LA b
LA f
LA b
LA
LA
LA bf

5
8
7
3
1
4
6
2

6
2
1
5
8
4
3
7

21

31

11/2

51/2

8
41 1/2

61/2

71

21 1/2

41/2

11/2

51/2

8
3Head

71/2

62

1Neck

2Neck

32 1/2

41 1/4

51/2

6Head

7Neck

8

0.70*
3.70

20.20
5.20

12.00
11.80
30.50
40.30

stdy 1/2, getting out
stalk 4wd, rally ins
pace 3p, drift out 1/8
failed to menace, 3-4w
saved ground
chase inside, weakened
no factor, 4 wide
outrun inside

Fractional Times: 21.71 45.55 Final Time: 52.05
Split Times: (23:84) (6:50)
Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner: Lee Chapel, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Ghostzapper out of Golden Attraction, by Mr. Prospector. Foaled Mar 30, 2008 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Overbrook Farm. Winning Owner: KF Thoroughbreds

1 Claimed Horse(s): Lee Chapel New Trainer: Ronald P. Clatterbuck New Owner: Frederick M. Clatterbuck

Claiming Prices: 5 - Lee Chapel: $5,000; 8 - Tapis Magique: $5,000; 7 - Divine One: $5,000; 3 - Taken: $4,500; 1 - Smart Executive:
$5,000; 4 - It'sapossibility: $5,000; 6 - Cane Hill Terrace: $5,000; 2 - Frolic On Home: $5,000;

Total WPS Pool: $35,769
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Lee Chapel 3.40 2.40 2.20
8 Tapis Magique 3.00 2.40
7 Divine One 6.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 5-8 9.60 27,263
$2.00 Trifecta 5-8-7 87.00 22,461
$2.00 Superfecta 5-8-7-3 208.40 11,696
$2.00 Daily Double 2-5 24.20 7,158

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 Str Fin

5 Lee Chapel 6 21/2 21/2 1Neck

8 Tapis Magique 2 31 1/2 42 2Neck

7 Divine One 1 11/2 11/2 31/2

3 Taken 5 54 52 1/2 43

1 Smart Executive 8 86 85 1/2 54 1/4

4 It'sapossibility 4 42 1/2 32 64 3/4

6 Cane Hill Terrace 3 64 1/2 75 74 3/4

2 Frolic On Home 7 75 63 85

Trainers: 5 - Patterson, Kevin; 8 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 7 - Adams, Douglas; 3 - Rideout II, Anthony; 1 - Neilson, Wallace; 4 - Newell, Michael; 6 - Tracy,
Jim; 2 - Clark, Dale

Owners: 5 - KF Thoroughbreds; 8 - Bush Racing Stable; 7 -Randy W. Corbin; 3 -Anthony M. Rideout II; 1 - Gavin-Ty Racing LLc and Exacta B. S. LLC; 4
- Newell, Mike and Vetere, Jim; 6 -Craig A. McMinn; 2 - Pine Haven Racing Stable;

Footnotes
LEE CHAPEL broke a bit awkwardly, steadied near the half-mile pole, rushed up toward the lead once clear, alternated on the lead while getting out around
the turn, came into the lane in the seven path, vied outside and prevailed. TAPIS MAGIQUE stalked the pace four wide, rallied inside of foes and was just
up for the place. DIVINE ONE set the pace well off the rail, drifted about five wide into the lane, continued on his left lead, vied to deep stretch and was
narrowly outfinished. TAKEN failed to menace while racing three and four wide. SMART EXECUTIVE saved ground to no avail. IT'SAPOSSIBILITY chased
the pace inside and weakened in the drive. CANE HILL TERRACE was no factor while racing four wide. FROLIC ON HOME was outrun inside.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=02/23/2013&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=02/23/2013&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR

