HOLET WOOD OADINO AT ONARCEO TOWN RADEO - TEDIUALY 23, 2013 - Rade 2
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: \$5,000 - \$4,500
Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Immortal Eyes - 50.09 - April 16, 2011)
Purse: \$11,000
Plus: \$200 Other Sources
Available Money: \$11,200
Value of Race: \$11,200 1st \$6,600, 2nd \$2,200, 3rd \$1,100, 4th \$550, 5th \$330, 6th \$220, 7th \$100, 8th \$100
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 7:44 Start: Good for all

HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - February 23, 2013 - Race 2

Frolic On Home (Navarro, Joshua)

Track: Fast t: Good for all										
Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
5	Lee Chapel (Almodovar, Gerald)	118	LA bf	5	6	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	0.70*	stdy 1/2, getting out
8	Tapis Magique (Ho, Wesley)	118	LA bf	8	2	3 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	3.70	stalk 4wd, rally ins
7	Divine One (Hollingsworth, Brian)	120	LA b	7	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	20.20	pace 3p, drift out 1/8
3	Taken (Diaz, Sunday)	120	LA f	3	5	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	5.20	failed to menace, 3-4w
1	Smart Executive (Montano, Jose)	118	LA b	1	8	8	8	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	12.00	saved ground
4	It'sapossibility (Maldonado, Ramon)	118	LA	4	4	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	11.80	chase inside, weakened
6	Cane Hill Terrace (Dooley, Clifford)	118	LA	6	3	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>Neck</sup>	30.50	no factor, 4 wide

71

6<sup>2</sup>

8

Fractional Times: 21.71 45.55 Split Times: (23:84) (6:50) Run-Up: 10 feet

2

Last Raced

7Feb13 <sup>2</sup>CT<sup>2</sup>

7Feb13 <sup>2</sup>CT<sup>4</sup>

12Jan13 <sup>3</sup>CT<sup>1</sup>

8Feb13 8CT8

7Feb13 <sup>2</sup>CT<sup>3</sup>

12Jan13 <sup>3</sup>CT7

7Feb13<sup>2</sup>CT<sup>5</sup>

21Dec12<sup>8</sup>HAW<sup>3</sup>

Final Time: 52.05

Winner: Lee Chapel, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Ghostzapper out of Golden Attraction, by Mr. Prospector. Foaled Mar 30, 2008 in Kentucky. Winning Owner: KF Thoroughbreds Breeder: Overbrook Farm.

118 LA bf

1 Claimed Horse(s): Lee Chapel

New Trainer: Ronald P. Clatterbuck New Owner: Frederick M. Clatterbuck

2 7

Claiming Prices: 5 - Lee Chapel: \$5,000; 8 - Tapis Magique: \$5,000; 7 - Divine One: \$5,000; 3 - Taken: \$4,500; 1 - Smart Executive: \$5,000; 4 - It'sapossibility: \$5,000; 6 - Cane Hill Terrace: \$5,000; 2 - Frolic On Home: \$5,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$35,769	
Pam Horse	Wii

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Lee Chapel	3.40	2.40	2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	5-8	9.60	27,263
8	Tapis Magique		3.00	2.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	5-8-7	87.00	22,461
7	Divine One			6.00	\$2.00 Superfecta	5-8-7-3	208.40	11,696
					\$2.00 Daily Double	2-5	24.20	7,158

## Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	Str	Fin
5	Lee Chapel	6	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>
8	Tapis Magique	2	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>
7	Divine One	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>
3	Taken	5	5 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>
1	Smart Executive	8	8 <sup>6</sup>	8 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/4</sup>
4	It'sapossibility	4	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>4 3/4</sup>
6	Cane Hill Terrace	3	6 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>5</sup>	7 <sup>4 3/4</sup>
2	Frolic On Home	7	7 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>3</sup>	8 <sup>5</sup>

Trainers: 5 - Patterson, Kevin; 8 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 7 - Adams, Douglas; 3 - Rideout II, Anthony; 1 - Neilson, Wallace; 4 - Newell, Michael; 6 - Tracy, Jim; 2 - Clark, Dale

Owners: 5 - KF Thoroughbreds; 8 - Bush Racing Stable; 7 - Randy W. Corbin; 3 - Anthony M. Rideout II; 1 - Gavin-Ty Racing LLc and Exacta B. S. LLC; 4 - Newell, Mike and Vetere, Jim; 6 - Craig A. McMinn; 2 - Pine Haven Racing Stable;

## Footnotes

LEE CHAPEL broke a bit awkwardly, steadied near the half-mile pole, rushed up toward the lead once clear, alternated on the lead while getting out around the turn, came into the lane in the seven path, vied outside and prevailed. TAPIS MAGIQUE stalked the pace four wide, rallied inside of foes and was just up for the place. DIVINE ONE set the pace well off the rail, drifted about five wide into the lane, continued on his left lead, vied to deep stretch and was narrowly outfinished. TAKEN failed to menace while racing three and four wide. SMART EXECUTIVE saved ground to no avail. IT'SAPOSSIBILITY chased the pace inside and weakened in the drive. CANE HILL TERRACE was no factor while racing four wide. FROLIC ON HOME was outrun inside.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Video Race Replay

40.30 outrun inside